Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMNEON GmbH & Co. OHG		09/25/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMNEON GmbH	
Street Address:	Suedwestpark 2 - 4	
City:	Neurnberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	90449	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2785575	APOXI
Registration Number:	3065436	APOXI
Registration Number:	2774391	COMNEON
Registration Number:	2774564	COMNEON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)949-9190 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(212) 949-9022 Phone:

Email: JMStarzynski@lawabel.com

Victor M. Tannenbaum Correspondent Name: 666 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8003657

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK 900121139 REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0835

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor M. Tannenbaum	
Signature:	/VMT/	
Date:	11/20/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Comneon Nm Chg#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0836

DECLARATION

Concerning change of company name and change of address

We, Andreas Rother and Dr. Christian Mucke, herby certify that we are qualified representatives of COMNEON GmbH, a corporation organized, existing and registered in Nuernberg, Germany.

We further certify that

Comneon GmbH & Co. OHG

Sudwestpark 2-4

Nurnberg, Germany

and

COMNEON GmbH & Co. OHG

Neutorgraben 1B

Nurnberg, Germany

and

COMNEON GmbH

Suedwestpark 2 - 4

90449 Nuernberg, Germany

are all the same and identical company. The company changed its name and address and is today registered under the last given name and address in Nuernberg, Germany.

Declared at Nuernberg on 25th day of September 2008.

COMNEON GmbH

Andreas Rother

RECORDED: 11/20/2008

Dr. Christian Mucke

CFO

COO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0837